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Weekly Newsletter
30th January 2020

Dear Parents,

We all enjoyed an excellent assembly from Josh's Dad on Friday as the culmination of the Ecobucks
project. It was really remarkable and thought-provoking to see just how much recyclable material,
otherwise destined for landfill, had been collected by a r'ela‘rivefy small group of children in a short
time span. In tomorrow's assembly we will be watching a video of what happened at the recycling
centre. Many thanks to all who took part in the project- and especially Mr Smith for organising and

supporting it.

There have been some other exciting visits this week too. Eagle Owls were all inspired by a talk and
demonstration from Luca's Dad about his successful career as a watercolour artist. They were highly
impressed by the quality of the work, and have gone on to apply some of the techniques later this
week to make their own pictures too. Many thanks to Mr Kagimu for generously providing his time.

As well as this, Eagle Owls also met Posy Walton from Norwich School to begin their choral project.
This culminates in a performance with other schools at Norwich Cathedral later in the spring- always
a highly enjoyable evening to which all parents will be invited. It has also been nice too to see Barn
Owls continue to enjoy and benefit from their ongoing project with Norfolk Music Hub using a range
of African drums.

The recipient of this week's

Head Teacher award is: Bring in your Children’s University passports every
Monday via the class baskets and these will be
Elsie (5)- excellent attitude towards school returned to you on Thursdays.

Send photos, emails and queries to
CULMPS@Ilittlemelton.norfolk.sch.uk



ATTENDANCE
222 MATTERS

every school day counts.
Last week's attendance was: 97.24%
Year to date attendance was: 96.79%

No year groups achieved 100% attendance

No birthdays this week

Uniform

Any parents wanting to buy uniform can
purchase it direct from this website:
https://www.superstitch86.co.uk/product-
category/schoolwear/primary-schools-
academies/little-melton-primary-school/
Book bags are also now online https://
www.superstitch86.co.uk/product/little-melton-
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1S AWARDED TO...

Monday 27th January
Owlets - Alecia and Adam
Snowy Owls - Stanley, Grace B, Ellie & Hugo
Barn Owls - Kodey, Molly B, William & Annabel

Eagle Owls - Daisy & Noah

N.B.These da'res/hmes could be sub ject to
change.
Thurs 6th February - Reception ‘Stay and Play' 9a.m.
Thurs 13th February - Owlets and Snowy Owls visit
Norwich Playhouse for 'Room on the Broom'.
Half Term Holidays

Mon 17th February - Fri 21st February 2020
Thurs 27th February - Year 3 start swimming
Fri 6th March - Year 4/6 Swim Gala UEA 1-3.45p.m
Tues 10th March - Year 5/6 High 5 netball
Wed 18th March - Eagle Owls singing at Norwich
Cathedral
Thurs 19th March - Year 6 maths challenge
Fri 20th March - Whole school orienteering day
Mon 30th March - Eagle Owls PGL residential to
Thurs 2nd April.

Easter Holidays
Thurs 2nd April - Fri 17th April 2020
Mon 27th April - Reception and Year 1 multi-skills at
Easton college
Tulel,s 28th April - Year 2 Multi-sports at Easton
College
Tu3595‘rh May - Year 5/6 Netball development
league 3:30—5:30
;‘hul:'s 7th May - Year 5/6 Kwik Cricket at Eaton
ar

Wed 20th May - Eagle Owls dance show case at the

Open venue
May Half Term
Mon 25th May - Fri 29th May 2020
Mon 8th June - Year 3/4 Quad kids Athletics
Tues 7th July - Move up morning and Hethersett
Academy transition day #1
Wed 8th July - Move up morning and Hethersett
Academy transition day #2
Fri 10th July - Year 2 International Day at
Mulbarton Primary
Mon 20th July - Year R & 1 visit Dippy the dinosaur
at Norwich Cathedral
Summer Holidays commence
Wed 22nd July 2020

Yours faithfully,

o L

Mr A Pritchard
Headteacher



